
Incumbent Reclassifications

Division Position # FTE  Previous Position Title Grade Effective 
Date

Action  
Date FTE New Position Title Grade Old Rate of 

Pay
New Rate of 

Pay
Annual 

Cost
Percent 
Change

Parks and Recreation 00008312 1.0 Maintenance Electrician TRD 12 3/8/2023 3/24/2023 1.0 Electrician TRD 14 53,408.00

Vacant Reclassifications

Division Position # FTE  Previous Position Title Grade Effective 
Date

Action 
Date FTE New Position Title Grade Old Min 

Salary
Old Max 
Salary

New Min 
Salary

New Max 
Salary

Facilities

00003560  
00003651  
00003562 
00003563 
00003564 
00003565 
00008367

7.0 Construction & Maintenance 
Specialist ll

TRD 11 3/5/2023 3/23/2023 7.0 Carpenter TRD 12 $39,969.00 $59,953.00 $44,257.00 $66,387.00

Aging Services 00002453 1.0 Secretary GEN 10 3/20/2023 3/23/2023 1.0 Office Coordinator GEN 12 $31,307.18 $45,813.00 $36,870.00 $55,305.00
Contracts and Procurement 00000167 1.0 Operations Coordinator GEN 13 3/19/2023 3/27/2023 1.0 Buyer Gen 14 $41,640.00 $62,460.00 $48,334.00 $72,503.00
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