Incumbent Reclassifications

Division	Position #	FTE	Previous Position Title	Grade	Effective Date	Action Date	FTE	New Position Title	Grade	Old Rate of Pay	New Rate of Pay	Annual Cost	Percent Change
Parks and Recreation	00008312	1.0	Maintenance Electrician	TRD 12	3/8/2023	3/24/2023	1.0	Electrician	TRD 14	53,408.00			

Vacant Reclassifications

Vacant Reclassifications													
Division	Position #	FTE	Previous Position Title	Grade	Effective Date	Action Date	FTE	New Position Title	Grade	Old Min Salary	Old Max Salary	New Min Salary	New Max Salary
Facilities	00003560 00003651 00003562 00003563 00003564 00003565 00008367	7.0	Construction & Maintenance Specialist II	TRD 11	3/5/2023	3/23/2023	7.0	Carpenter	TRD 12	\$39,969.00	\$59,953.00	\$44,257.00	\$66,387.00
Aging Services	00002453	1.0	Secretary	GEN 10	3/20/2023	3/23/2023	1.0	Office Coordinator	GEN 12	\$31,307.18	\$45,813.00	\$36,870.00	\$55,305.00
Contracts and Procurement	00000167	1.0	Operations Coordinator	GEN 13	3/19/2023	3/27/2023	1.0	Buyer	Gen 14	\$41,640.00	\$62,460.00	\$48,334.00	\$72,503.00